City of Franklin Public Hearing Tuesday, August 20, 2024, 5:45 PM Page 1 of 1

The Mayor and Council of the City of Franklin met in a Public Hearing on Tuesday, August 20, 2024, 5:45 p.m. at City Hall, 300 Iberia Street, Franklin, Louisiana. Mayor Eugene Foulcard called the meeting to order. Also present were Councilmembers Chuck Autin, Pearl Rack, Joseph Garrison, Lester Levine, and Jaime Robison and City Clerk Karen LeBlanc.

The invocation was offered by Mayor Foulcard and Councilwoman Rack led everyone in the Pledge of Allegiance.

Mayor Foulcard read aloud the hearing call. City Clerk Karen LeBlanc stated that the purpose of the hearing was to hear public comments on:

Ordinance No. 3453 – An Ordinance increasing the rates of tax not to exceed the prior year's maximum rate to be assessed by the municipal corporation of City of Franklin, Parish of St. Mary, State of Louisiana, subject to taxation therein, for the year 2024.

Ordinance No. 3454— An Ordinance an fixing the adjusted rates of tax to be assessed by the municipal corporation of City of Franklin, Parish of St. Mary, State of Louisiana, subject to taxation therein, for the year 2024.

Mrs. LeBlanc read the titles aloud and asked if there were any comments to be made.

No public comment heard.

A motion to adjourn made by Councilman Autin. Second by Councilman Robison and carried.

	CITY OF FRANKLIN, LOUISIANA
	EUGENE P. FOULCARD, MAYOR
ATTEST:	
Karen LeBlanc Clerk of the Council	-
Director of Administration	